77
1. SUMMARY
1.1 This proposed development is for 228 dwellings, comprising:  152 market sale dwellings;
65 affordable dwellings (30% of the total excluding self-build homes); and 11 self-build
plots (5% of the total).  The site is currently outside the development limits for Beccles,
however, is brought forward at a time where the emergent local plan while yet to carry full
weight, is progressing towards the issue of the Inspectors recommendations now expected
in March.    This is a well designed scheme which addresses the policy brief with a good mix

Thrive  HT.2067.p RevA  October 2018
Plot Drawings
Plots 2-16-17 - Elevations  Thrive  P.2-16-17.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 2-16-17 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.2-16-17.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 5-7 - Elevations  Thrive  P.5-7.e RevB  January 2018
Plots 5-7 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.5-7.p RevB  January 2018
90
Plots 9-10 - Elevations  Thrive  P.9-10.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 9-10 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.9-10.p1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 12-15 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.12-15.e1 RevB  January 2018
Plots 12-15 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.12-15.e2 RevB  January 2018
Plots 12-15 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.12-15.p RevB  January 2018
Plots 19-22 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.19-22.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 19-22 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.19-22.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 19-22 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.19-22.p1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 19-22 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.19-22.p2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 23-25 - Elevations  Thrive  P.23-25.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 23-25 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.23-25.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 26-30 - Elevations  Thrive  P.26-30.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 26-30 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.26-30.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 37-39 - Elevations  Thrive  P.37-39.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 37-39 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.37-39.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 60-65 - Elevations  Thrive  P.60-65.e RevB  January 2018

(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.99-102.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 99-102 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.99-102.p1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 99-102 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.99-102.p2 RevA  October 2018
91
Plots 105-108 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.105-108.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 105-108 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.105-108.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 105-108 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.105-108.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 109-110 - Elevations  Thrive  P.109-110.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 109-110 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.109-110.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 111-114 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.111-114.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 111-114 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.111-114.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 111-114 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.111-114.p1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 111-114 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.111-114.p2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 115-117 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.115-117.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 115-117 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.115-117.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 115-117 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.115-117.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 124-127 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.124-127.e1 RevB  January 2018
Plots 124-127 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.124-127.e2 RevB  January 2018
Plots 124-127 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.124-127.p RevB  January 2018
Plots 128-131 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.128-131.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 128-131 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.128-131.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 128-131 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.128-131.p1a RevA  October 2018
Plots 128-131 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.128-131.p2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 133-135 - Elevations  Thrive  P.133-135.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 133-135 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.133-135.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 138-140 - Elevations  Thrive  P.138-140.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 138-140 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.138-140.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 141-142 - Elevations  Thrive  P.141-142.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 141-142 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.141-142.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 145-147 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.145-147.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 145-147 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.145-147.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 145-147 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.145-147.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 152-153 - Elevations  Thrive  P.152-153.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 152-153 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.152-153.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 163-164 - Elevations  Thrive  P.163-164.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 163-164 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.163-164.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 177-179 – Elevations  Thrive  P.177-179.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 177-179 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.177-179.p RevA  October 2018
92
Plots 181-183 - Elevations  Thrive  P.181-183.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 181-183 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.181-183.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 186-189 - Elevations
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.186-189.e1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 186-189 - Elevations
(Sheet 2 of 2)
Thrive  P.186-189.e2 RevA  October 2018
Plots 186-189 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.186-189.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 200-202 - Elevations  Thrive  P.200-202.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 200-202 - Floor Plans  Thrive  P.200-202.p RevA  October 2018
Plots 207-209 - Elevations  Thrive  P.207-209.e RevA  October 2018
Plots 207-209 - Floor Plans
(Sheet 1 of 2)
Thrive  P.207-209.p1 RevA  October 2018
Plots 207-209 - Floor Plans